Official

Race 5 Grid

Sanction No. IDC-19-S
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Car

Pos No. Driver/Hometown/Region

1 9 Danny Steyn/ Fort Lauderdale FL / FLA
2 36 Cliff Ira/ Kansas City MO / KCR

3 40 Chris Haldeman / McKinney TX/ Tex

4 38 GregMaloy/ YpsilantiMI/DET

5 70 Darin Treakle / Marshall VA / WDC

6 28 Bob Beede/ Northampton MA /NER

7 22 Max Gee / Mansfield OH / NEO

8 62 John Schmitt/Sunbury OH/OVR

9 136 Garret Dunn/Commerce Township MI/ DET
10 68 Craig McHaffie / Walpole MA / NER

11 39 Mike Taylor/ Cumming GA / Atl

12 57 Chuck Hines / Cameron NC / NCR

13 06 Robert Garrison / Knoxville TN/ ETR

14 48 Jon Sewell / Tallahassee FL / FLA

15 18 Steve Eckerich / Fletcher NC/ CCR

16 16 Marcos Vento/San Juan PR/ GPR

17 47 Alan Cross / Alpharetta GA / Atl

18 24 Stephen Wheeler / Geneva NY / FLR
19 00 Eric Thompson / Aberdeen NJ/SJR

20 7 Christopher Childs / Purcellvile VA / WDC
21 27 Michael Sperber / Asheboro NC / NCR
22 29 Brian FitzGerald / Geneva NY / GLN

23 17 Ken Haughwout/ Canton GA/ Atl

24 89 Bernie Naegele / Geneva NY / GLN

25 123 Peter Keane / Cocoa Beach FL / CFR
26 71 Gale Corley / Willis TX / Hous

27 35 Christopher Deen / Wilmington NC / NCR
28 91 David McPherson / Ravenel SC / ODR
29 10 Greg Abel/ Tomball TX/Hous

30 171 Whitfield Gregg / Bellevue WA / NYR

31 49 Joe Schubert/Monterey CA /NER

32 11 William Keeling / Houston TX / Hous

33 33 Joe Stadelmann / Milton MA / NER

34 42 Brian Hooper/ Greensboro NC / NCR
35 186 Hugh McHaffie / Walpole MA / NER

36 12 Dan Harding / Dover OH/NEO

SCCA

RUNDFFS

i

Sponsor

Nelson/OPM/G-Loc Brakes

Gordon Ira Jr./MD

McB Autosport

Treakle Insurance Agency/Carbotech

Wheeler Automotive
Hoosier/Carbotech

Hoosier/Red Line Oil/HPD
BRON/King Motorsports/Dunns Welding

JustTrackl/MS3Pro/Hong Norrth
Big Boy Racing/Auto Business Inc.

Sports Car Parts Ltd
Hoosier

Speedsource/Appalachian Race Tire

Interstate Batteries
OPM/Improved Racine

Wheeler Automotive/HPD/Hoosier

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier
Asheboro Ford

Geneva Coach
FortuneAuto

BFG/Irish Mike/C Strait Line

Hunting Creek Vineyards

Phillips Race Prep
Flatout Motorsports
Flatout Motorsports/EY

Flatout Motorsports

Meineke Car Care of Greensboro

hardings park cycle

Car 39 - Loss of qualifying 3 times per Chief Steward - GCR 6.1.1.B

OCTOBER 8-13, 2019

Make/Model
Mazda MX-5
Acura Integra GSR
Mazda Miata STL)
Honda CRX
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Honda Prelude
Honda Prelude
Honda CRX Si
Mazda MX-5
Honda Civic
Mazda MX-5
Mazda RX-7
Acura Integra
Mazda RX-7
Toyota Celica
Mazda RX-8
Honda Civic Si
Toyota Celica GT-S
Mazda Miata

Ford Focus ZX3
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic HB
Acura Integra GSR
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Nissan Sentra SE-R
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Acura Integra
subaru BRX
Mazda RX-7

1] - Penalty applied

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/11/19 8:50 AM

STL

1:00 PM

Friday, October 11, 2019

1st Qual
Fast Lap
2:07.203
2:07.850
2:08.420
2:09.559
2:08.981
2:09.665
2:09.940
2:29.997
2:09.688
2:10.313
2:10.741
2:13.701
2:12.213
2:12.317
2:12.386

No time
2:12.501
2:12.512
2:17.088
2:14.366
2:16.441
2:19.862
2:19.893
2:20.113
2:18.644
2:21.261
2:22.535
2:19.333
2:20.392
2:20.423
2:20.142
2:20.409
2:23.430
2:38.966
2:21.659
2:21.870

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
2:07.730
2:09.019
2:07.946
2:08.953
2:10.067
2:09.572
2:09.167
2:09.533
2:09.724
2:10.142
2:10.543
2:11.980
2:11.467
2:20.314
2:13.401
2:12.400
2:13.463
2:12.632
2:14.401
2:14.959
2:17.188
2:17.351
2:17.255
2:18.399

No time
2:18.853
2:20.734
2:20.415
2:19.560
2:19.878
2:20.884
2:20.349
2:21.214
2:25.109

No time
2:23.356

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
2:07.337
2:11.634
2:08.301
2:09.882
2:09.824
2:09.092
2:09.157
2:09.413

No time
2:10.491

No time
2:11.260
2:11.798
2:16.250
2:12.416
2:15.566
2:35.406
2:14.401
2:13.534
2:15.837
2:15.226
2:16.461
2:18.417
2:17.386
2:18.479
2:20.275
2:19.075
2:19.311
2:19.602
2:20.652
2:21.564
2:21.486
2:22.967
2:21.341

No time
2:23.038

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:26.283)
Fastest time sets Runoffs qualifying lap record

Boo M4l



